PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
		N	ame	Execution Date			
ACTRON MANUFAC	TURING COM	1PANY		07/21/2004			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	SPX CORPO	CORPORATION					
Street Address:	13515 Ballar	ntyne C	prporate Place				
City:	Charlotte						
State/Country:	NORTH CAF	ROLINA					
Postal Code:	28277						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 13465		13465	569 CC				
Application Number: 13465569 69 99 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 1000000000000000000000000000000000000							
Fax Number:	Fax Number: (202)861-1783						
Phone:							
Email:	-	-	law.com <i>ddress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i>	\$40.00			
via US Mail.		c-mail c		UM CH			
	Correspondent Name: Baker & Hostetler LLP						
Address Line 1:	1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW						
Address Line 4:	Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			87355.9665				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			John S. Hilten				
Total Attachments: 3 source=87355_9660_Assignment#page1.tif source=87355_9660_Assignment#page2.tif source=87355_9660_Assignment#page3.tif							

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Actron Manufacturing Company, having a place of business at 15825 Industrial Parkway, Cleveland, Ohio 44135 (hereinafter, "Assignor"), owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States patent applications set forth below:

Title	Application Number
Reflector (Abandoned)	29/154,186
Code Reader Display	10/201,538
Code Reader Display	10/410,899
Data Link Connector (DLC) Driven Display	10/700,151
Engine Timing Measurement Device with RPM and Advance Displays and Flashlight Function (Abandoned)	10/216,087
Battery Tester With CCA Lookup Table	10/431,017
Combined Off-Board Device and Starter/Charging/Battery System Tester	10/430,866
Handheld Tester for Starting/Charging Systems	10/388,794
Cellular Phone Configured with Off-board Device Capabilities and Start/Charger and Battery Testing Capabilities	10/437,154
Enclosure with Interface Device for Facilitating Communication between an Electronic Device and a Vehicle Diagnostic System	10/437,152
Display for a Tester Device	29/189,940
Scan Tool with Dropped Communications Detection and Recovery and Improved Protocol Selection	10/676,614

AND WHEREAS, SPX Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 13515 Ballantyne Corporate Place, Charlotte, North Carolina 28277 (hereinafter, "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States patent applications set forth in the above;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said patent applications, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119 and the right to sue for past infringement, as set forth in the above-mentioned patent applications, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued from said patent applications;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, Assignor hereby agrees with the said Assignee that Assignor will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Assignor will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of Assignor and Assignee;

This Agreement shall be construed in accordance with the terms and conditions set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement between the Parties executed on $\underline{21,2004}$;

PATENT REEL: 028179 FRAME: 0203

AND In testimony whereof, the Assignor has signed below, effective the day executed below.

ACTRON MANUFACTURING COMPANY

By: Ŧ., 1ase Name: omas Title: Date: 7-

STATE OF	Ohio	_)	
)	SS:
COUNTY OF	cujahya	_)	

On this <u>2</u>, day of <u>JJ</u>, 2004, before me personally appeared <u>The new Forger</u>, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Putting And Andrews My Commission Expires: <u>Alffi</u> Recorded in <u>Curjo Figur</u> County

. .

den	nl	X	Lui	U	
Notary/Public	2.				

My commission expires $\mathcal{N}_{\mathcal{N}}$

PATENT REEL: 028179 FRAME: 0204

RECORDED: 05/09/2012